Republic of fye %ijatppim
Bepartment of Coucation

Cordillera Administrative Region
Office of the Regional Director

October 14, 2020

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

No._ ... &SA&K
SLf « LZVULNV

To: OIC-Assistant Regional Director
Schools Division Superintendents
Divisions of Abra, Baguio City, Benguet,
Kalinga, and Tabuk City

PARTICIPATION TO THE ONLINE PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION
REVIEW OF THE EARLY LANGUAGE, LITERACY, AND NUMERACY (ELLN)

1. The Department of Education (DepEd) through the Bureau of Learning
Delivery-Teaching and Learning Division (BLD-TLD) will conduct the Online
Program Implementation Review of the ELLN on November 9, 2020 from
8:30 AM - 11:30 AM via Zoom. The zoom meeting link, ID, and password for
this activity will be sent thru email, facebook messenger on or before
November 8, 2020.

2. This activity aims to: a) present accomplishments and updates of the national
and the regional counterparts on the implementation of the program based on
the program support funds for FY 2020; b) gather issues/concerns/challenges
relative to the conduct of the roll out training and other areas utilizing online
remote delivery platform; and c) provide recommendations/action steps to
enhance the program implementation.

3. Please submit field-initiated activities relative to enhancing or strengthening
the ELLN program implementation through email at
clmd.depedcar@gmail.com on or before October 26, 2020. Below is the report
template for your guidance: '

ELLN Activities Date Description of Total
Initiated Conducted participants Number of

(School Heads, | participants

Teachers, etc.)
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4. Participants to this activity are the following:

NAME Email Address DIVISION

Patricio T. Dawaton | patricio.dawaton@deped.gov.ph CLMD,
Regional
Office

Pedro Talingdan, | pedro.talingdan@deped.gov.ph Abra

Jr.

Marilyn Apiit marilyn.apiit@deped.gov.ph Baguio City

Wilfred Bagsao wilfred.bagsao@deped.gov.ph Benguet

Maribel Viernes maribel.viernes@deped.gov.ph Kalinga

Maribel Bravo maribel.bravo@deped.gov.ph Tabuk City

5. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

Regional Director
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g. ECLAR, PhD, CESO V
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